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(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for an electronic device, as shown
and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of an electronic device
shewmg our new design;

2 1s a front elevation view thereof;

3 1s a rear elevation view thereof;

4 1s a left side elevation view thereof;

5 1s a night side elevation view thereof;

6 1s a top plan view thereof;

7 1s a bottom plan view thereof; and,

8 1s a rear perspective view thereof.

he broken lines 1n the figures illustrate portions of the
clectronic device that form no part of the claimed design.

ajajolalafola

1 Claim, 8 Drawing Sheets




US D962,928 S
Page 2

(56)

D926, ]
934,213
934,214
D934,215
1)934,84

942,437
1)946,548
951,897
1)954,670
954,671

902,904
903,621
D904,367
D904,368
D904,379
904,380
D905,029
D905,670
D919,589
1)920,303
920,304
920,305
920,308
920,309
920,31
D920,31
920,31
920,31
D920,31
920,31
D926, ]
D926, ]
D926,

Nt B b= O

172

73

174

175

1)955,372

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

pponnnnwnnninwninnnnnnninn nnwninunnnnnnnnnnn,nn,n

% % % % ¥ ¥ F K ¥ K % ¥ X X X H KK FH ¥ ¥ X X N N N ¥ ¥ ¥ H X HE F*

11/2020
12/2020
12/2020
12/2020
12/2020
12/2020
12/2020
12/2020
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
5/2021
7/2021
7/2021
7/2021
7/2021
10/2021
10/2021
10/2021
11/2021
2/2022
3/2022
5/2022
6/2022
6/2022

6/2022

| |
Kim .o D14/248
| |
Kim .oovvviviiiiinennn, D14/138 AB
S0 i, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
S€0 e, D14/248
€0 . D14/248
S0 e, D14/248
SE0 i, D14/248
n
Tl s D14/138 G
S0 i, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
€0 i, D14/248
€0 i, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
S€0 i, D14/248
€0 i, D14/248
SC0 e, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
SE0 i, D14/248
€0 e, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
S€0 e, D14/248
€0 i, D14/248
S0 i, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
SE0 i, D14/248
SC0 i, D14/248
S€0 o, D14/248
Wang .........ccooeeeeiiinnnnn, D14/248
] -
Kim ..o, D14/138 G
,
Ha ..o, D14/138 G
[ee o, D14/138 G
,
[ee o, D14/138 G
Wang ........ccoceeeevviiinnnnn, D14/248

GO6F 1/1635

361/679.27
GO6F 1/1615
HO4M 1/0266

2015/0378397 Al* 12/2015 Park

tttttttttttttttttttttt

2020/0326754 Al* 10/2020 Kim
2021/0405706 Al* 12/2021 Min

tttttttttttttttttttttt

tttttttttttttttttttt

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

CN 306992314 ¥ 12/2021
CN 307135718 ¥ 3/2022
JP D1643851 * 10/2019
WO WOD215318-004 ¥ 7/2021

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

First Galaxy Z Fold 2 Concept Is Here, Feb. 18, 2020, [retrieved
Mar. 9, 2022], Retrieved from Internet, URL: <https://www.
androidheadlines.com/2020/02/first-galaxy-z-fold-2-concept-stunning.
html> (Year: 2020).*

Leak: Huaweir Mate X2, Aug. 10, 2020, [retrieved Mar. 9, 2022],
Retrieved from Internet, URL: <https://www.androidauthority.com/
huawei-mate-x2-design-1146172/> (Year: 2020).*

Samsung announces the Galaxy Z Fold 2, Aug. 5, 2020, [retrieved
Mar. 9, 2022], Retrieved from Internet, URL: <https://www.theverge.
com/2020/8/5/21349537/samsung-galaxy-z-fold-2-specs-camera-
screen-design™> (Year: 2020).*

Samsung Galaxy 7 Fold 2 review, Sep. 11, 2020, [retrieved Mar. 9,
2022], Retrieved from Internet, URL: <https://www.engadget.com/
samsung-galaxy-z-fold-2-review-5g-foldable-phone-specs-price-
143057288 html> (Year: 2020).*

Samsung’s Galaxy Z Fold 2, Aug. 7, 2020, [retrieved Mar. 9, 2022],
Retrieved from Internet, URL: <https://www.cnet.com/tech/mobile/
samsung-galaxy-z-fold-2-2020-fit-in-pocket-better-than-original-
galaxy-fold-foldable-phone/> (Year: 2020).*

* cited by examiner



US D9%62,928 S

Sheet 1 of 8

FIG. 1

Sep. 6, 2022

U.S. Patent

vf ,.,,. ,,,.,,,, 7
" " .... & .____-. ..._.._./

sk et e e v e wm wrm wrrm wrm

—
s E= e T L T

A e+ oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o A A At e e e e A A A At e e e e e A A A A e e e e e A A e e e \ e e e e e e e e e e A A e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — }

ff.. N

Renlogeingyen



US D9%62,928 S

Sheet 2 of 8

Sep. 6, 2022

U.S. Patent

FIG. 2

fmp pemp pep gemp ey ey ey ) Empm)p Epm spm mpm Epe e
——
——

—_ !

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L N
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
__

- —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— -

=1 0 oo o
LL“***#####MH#HHHH

Fem TSRS S R s s s s s s s e e e e e e e e —
i My
H_, - ,,H ...................
! . i ! T L LI
”.ﬁ J_. .-. #H
i !
.ﬁ - - T T . - T - #
ST LTI LT
M.H 7 ._._.-___. | ™ X ........_. ..._ ! 4 s T ...;... LI .____. ...._. , -—— W, ._.r # Hl. IIIIIII
=y o - \ ! £ \

m# Pl ; h__.., vyt ! Py J___.....__ 'l ! P f L b %H

| ' o . ' ; : I
R I LA T P BN L NN DI
m Y. N T A - *
-_.m ..f,..., ..I.l..-. ..-_._.._.._.. ot . ..f_. - - ..h__

i \ ~ LT S ~ /

My mem =ma ma ma ma mer —_ma LEm. Lm T BEm Em mEm mEm mEam mam mm mm omm oms et

e e i e e e o e e e e e e o e e e o o e e e e e e e i e e e e e e e e o i e e e e ol e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o e i R e L e e e o aale e a  a  aa ae al a E a E  E e e e e e e e i e o o o e e e e e e o o ]

I —" P T

e S o o L o S o R o B oo L o

[ = -, =

— d—-_w....r—h-




U.S. Patent Sep. 6, 2022 Sheet 3 of 8 US D962.,928 S

r-i'
T e e
s
t

- T T T T T DT -

\
!
!
I
!
!
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
!
!
}
|
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
l
!
!
J
!
!
!
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
}
!
!
!
!
!
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
!
I
I
I
/
!
!
!
!

W T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T s s s s e s 2 2 -

""«:\"i -“HHHHHHH-I—--H-H-H—h—-—h—r—h—t—ﬁ—ﬂ-ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬂ-t—bh—bh—bh—b“HHHH“%; t—#—h—-—h—-—h—-—h—-—i-i-—i-i-—i-HHHHHH*—--h-h-h—h—h——h——h—*w“HHHHHHHHH
e
L e e A e e Al R e AR e RRER MR Rl SRy Spn aplm MEE UpE LA TERE EEE MEa ST M e S e S e SrEm st mem mewr mem wem Y
e rily o R A B e o H
mp pmp gy pmp gy my Ly sy ospmy ompemyp mpm, smpm mpm mpe s mpw mpe ompe mpe pmpe g gmp pmp ey peh gy ey oapmy spemp apmy gy mpm, mpm mpet




US D9%62,928 S

Sheet 4 of 8

Sep. 6, 2022

U.S. Patent

FIG. 4

- -

——ew m o=

H— o T T T W™ E.E.m.m.-.

—r—r— T T T T T T — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T = T T T = T T = T T = T T T T = T T T = T T T = T T = T = = = T —

S,

.

1

1

1

1

1

P

P

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

i
| I e T o4l

I
-
..u__..u.lql..nl....I.



U.S. Patent Sep. 6, 2022 Sheet 5 of 8 US D962.,928 S

SN
|y i
noy M
HERL ::
W LT
| :ff““”
SRR
Y f
BT ¥
R '
R %
I - |4
Ly g ¥
I - o
by g L
by g L
Py H
Py g H
ST
S BN,
’ by y
g
j P |
| o X
i Pt '
IR ! §
i - |4
N
Ty f
Ly X
Ly oyl %
Lyl '
Ly '
Lyl %
Lo g
Lo g
Ly g
{1 e
Lo H
[ H
b g
ST
b H
o1 H
bl X
bt X
oyl ¥
TR
SN
SN,
g
oo
rop i
L g
bl X
rIE Ig
1 Is
N1 '
ot '
SRTRN
SR
il %
Nl %
1 &
a1 &
Sl %
a1 g
b L
| L
Fo :g
Fo TN
IR
) i‘:g
;:EI ;.Ia
i:ii ;Ig
i:!i ;Ia
i:!l ;H
o 3
I:!C L
Y ':
|
lJff E
L j it



U.S. Patent Sep. 6, 2022 Sheet 6 of 8 US D962.,928 S

FIG. 6

——— -y L rer i — iy —-— — - —— i - gty — Ay — F ey - el - b
-
—-— - ——

- ".'-_T- -!_ W i _-.:t ““““““““““ t 1 :\L\I
e e - 1 o el
; | _ : : 1 OO0

_—— T ECE e e e e o W A A — o L mem

O e e e e R A o . R
e g e R A A I




U.S. Patent Sep. 6, 2022 Sheet 7 of 8 US D962.,928 S

FIG. 7

g DU g \
P N AN L R A W A |} |




US D9%62,928 S

Sheet 8 of 8

Sep. 6, 2022

U.S. Patent

FIG. 3

e ——— T~ T e T T ~_ . e o )
\121 ga— o T C—N Of am e ows me oa ih.u..__...___. N ,.,.__f..._....,JF .__.__ i
__...__.\._..___....11..-\. iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii J
o Vi
N xm /
A 4
{1/ / ,
¢S ! /
AR /-
Sl "/
YA /
\un \_.x 7
,\.«.__q _‘._.,___. .x.
Fr o, /
v / /
g '
- 7, /
IANYAY, ,
/
\\.\x \_‘.._. = . !
\_._1 s ’ iy /
LA R A A
S 4 = y
;F i
\.‘_q \__, 7
cf /
s / y
._.._.\.. ._-__
A4 ‘....M Fi
n._. ._._..___.__ Fa
a 7 ;
vl ’
Fa 7 ;
v s
£ / ’
.....\.. \_.
P 7 p
...._.\.. .‘\
;o / ;
SV /
s /
__.__.._...\‘.‘. \_..K_ .___‘
NS w\ A
4 ‘\‘ ;
s, /
M .___.\
/ /s 7
ror Ay AS
/ /oy .
/ 1y /
£ ’ 7oy /7
A.” R ;o
...,.._.. L7 i
/Y /7
I J.w L7 T |
SR ;7
£ £ /7 PN
F
Fat 7 gy P
._.ﬂj_.:x /7 7/
SO s
Fo oy /
! T P 4
! 5oy £ 7
/ oty / /
/ A A 4
/ s ;o
’ sy ; f
/ P !l 4
/ A P/
/ Loyt P
£ o7/ /¥
A ;o
F 72/ .,...\...‘w
u__,._____
PR ._....._.h..
N S N -,
T T mm e s o mr o mmoTm T mmom om mm e e emoem em e e e wnomn wn ED A Do T Th T T T e T MR M A An mn mm we mm e mn o m Gn D I T T T T T 4 e n M e e e e mr owr e om0




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

